2011 Christmas Tree List

COUNTY VENDOR FARM ADDRESS CITY PHONE OPENING SPECIES HOURS & OTHER INFORMATION
BARTOW Noel Forest 5619 Hwy. 20 NE, Cartersville 770-386-8562 11/26 Leyland Cypress, Blue Spruce Mon.-Sun., 10 am-6 pm
BERRIEN Harper Tree Farm 1616 Danworth Rd., Lenox 229-686-5027 11/22 Leyland Cypress, Va. Pine & Cypress Mon-Sun., 1 pm-dark
Double B Farm Christmas Leyland & Murray Cypress, Carolina
BIBB Trees 8511 Knoxville Rd., Lizella 478-935-8742 11/25 Sapphire Tues.-Sun., 10 am-dark, closed Mon.
Leyland & Murray Cypress, Blue Ice, Va. Wed.-Fri., 3 pm-dark, Sat.-Sun., 8 am-
BULLOCH Edge's Christmas Tree Farm 1556 Bowen Rushing Rd., Statesboro 912-687-1330 11/25 Pine dark
Va. Pine, Leyland Cypress, Carolina Mon.-Fri., 3-5 pm, Sat., 9 am-5 pm,
BURKE Jakes Christmas Tree Farm  Hwy. 25 S,, Waynesboro  706-437-8454 11/25 Sapphire, Blue Ice Sun., 1-5 pm
Ridgeway Christmas Tree
BUTTS Farm 2964 High Falls Rd., Jackson 770-775-3120 11/24 Leyland Cypress, Va. Pine Mon.-Sat., 10 am-5 pm, Sun., 1-5 pm
Mon.-Fri., 12-6:30 pm, Sat., 10 am-
BUTTS Trees of Joy 567 Fourpoints Rd., Jackson 770-550-1794 11/27 Leyland Cypress, Va. Pine, Red Cedar 6:30 pm, Sun., 1-6:30 pm
Va. Pine, Leyland Cypress, Red Cedar,
CARROLL B&B Christmas Trees 1487 Flat Rock Rd., Villa Rica 770-942-5668 11/24 Carolina Sapphire Tues.-Sun., 10 am-dark
Mon.-Fri., 2-6 pm, Sat., 9 am-6 pm,
CARROLL Memory Maker Farm 92 Rooks Rd., Roopville 770-331-6389 11/26 Murray & Leyland Cypress Sun., 12-6 pm
CARROLL Spring Brook Farm 1520 Mandeville Rd., Carrollton 770-861-5333 11/24 Leyland Cypress, Carolina Sapphire Sat.-Sun., 9 am-6 pm
Leyland & Murray Cypress, Carolina
CATOOSA Kittle Christmas Tree Farm 985 Salem Valley Rd., Ringgold 706-935-3563 11/24 Sapphire, White Pine Mon.-Sun., 10 am-5:30 pm
Fri., 12 pm-dark, Sat., 10 am-dark,
CHATTOOGA Teloga Volunteer Fire Dept. 10322 Hwy. 337, Summerville  706-734-7002 11/26 Leyland Cypress Sun., 1 pm-dark
Fourakre Christmas Tree Va. Pine, Leyland & Carolina Cypress, Blue
CLAYTON Farm 13887 Upper Woolsey Rd., Hampton 770-946-9112 11/24 Ice Mon.-Sun., 9 am-6 pm
Leyland & Murrary Cypress, Carolina Mon.-Fri., 4-6 pm, Sat.-Sun., 10 am-6
COBB Coker Tree Farm 2280 Macland Rd., Marietta 770-424-8047 11/25 Sapphire pm
Sleepy Hollow Christmas Tree Mon.-Fri., 12 pm-dark, Sat.-Sun., 10
COBB Farm 628 Sleepy Hollow Rd., Powder Springs 770-942-6770 11/26 Leyland Cypress, Va. Pine am-dark
Leyland Cypress, Carolina Sapphire, Va.
COFFEE Greene Tree Farm 162 Christmas Lane, Broxton 912-384-3894 11/25 Pine, Red Cedar Mon.-Sat., 9 am-6 pm, Sun., 2-6 pm
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COLUMBIA

COWETA

CRISP

DECATUR

EARLY

EFFINGHAM

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FLOYD

FLOYD

FORSYTH

FORSYTH

FULTON

FULTON

FULTON

GILMER

Carter Christmas Tree Farm
Lovell Tree Farm

Southern Christmas Tree
Farms

Springhill Christmas Tree
Farm

Brown Dog Tree Farm
Truitt's Christmas Tree Farm
Minters Tree Farm
Smith's Choose & Cut
Wee Three Trees

Pope's Ferry Tree Farm
Silver Creek Tree Farm
Bottoms Tree Farm
Kinsey Family Farm
Barefoot Mountain Farms
Ed's Christmas Trees

Hunter's Christmas Tree Farm

Lowery's Hilltop Tree Farm

670 Horizon South Parkway,

291 Crawford Rd.,

3367 Pateville Rd.,

795 Woodhull Rd.,

Hwy. 62 West,

Hodgeville Rd.,

283 Hill's Bridge Rd.,

230 Davis Rd.,

137 Arnold Rd.,

76 E. Troutman Rd. NE,

226 Spur 101,

5880 John Burruss Rd.,

7170 Jot-em Down Rd.,

108 Seven Oaks Ct.,

7995 Spence Rd.,

14680 Wood Rd.,

499 Old Pleasant Valley Rd.,

Grovetown

Senoia

Cordele

Bainbridge

Arlington

Rincon

Fayetteville

Fayetteville

Fayetteville

Rome

Silver Creek

Cumming

Gainesville

Eatonton

Fairburn

Milton

Talking Rock

706-726-2918

770-599-6706

229-938-4049

229-246-2231

229-725-4862

912-531-0540

770-461-2840

770-487-7474

678-458-8051

706-232-9819

706-235-2140

770-889-5235

770-887-6028

404-307-5287

770-969-2142

770-475-0713

706-276-3545
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11/24

11/24

11/20

11/26

11/24

11/25

11/24

11/27

11/21

11/26

11/25

11/23

11/19

11/25

11/19

11/25

11/25

Leyland Cypress

Leyland & Murray Cypress

Leyland & Murray Cypress, Red Cedar,
Blue Ice, Va. Pine, Carolina Sapphire

Leyland Cypress

Leyland & Murray Cypress, Va Pine,
Carolina Sapphire

Murray & Leyland Cypress

Leyland Cypress, Va. & White Pine,
Carolina Sapphire

Leyland Cypress

Leyland & Carolina Cypress, Blue Ice

White Pine

Leyland Cypress, White Pine

Leyland Cypress, White & Va. Pine,
Carolina Sapphire

Leyland Cypress, Carolina Sapphire, Blue
Ice

Frasier Fir

Leyland Cypress, Carolina Sapphire, Silver
Dust

Leyland & Murray Cypress, Carolina
Sapphire

White Pine, Spruce, Leyland Cypress,
Carolina Sapphire

Mon.-Fri., 3 pm-dark, Sat., 10 am-dark,
Sun., 1 pm-dark

Sat.-Sun., 10 am-5:30 pm

Mon.-Sun., 8 am-6 pm

Mon.-Fri., 12-7 pm, Sat., 9 am-dark,
Sun., 1 pm-dark

Mon.-Fri. & Sun., 1 pm-dark, Sat., 9
am-dark

Mon.-Fri., 4 pm-dark, Sat.-Sun., 9 am-
dark

Mon.-Sun., 9 am-dark

Mon.-Sun., 12-5 pm

Mon.-Fri., 2-7 pm, Sat.-Sun., 10 am-7
pm

Mon.-Sun., 9 am-6 pm

Mon.-Fri., 3:30 pm-dark, Sat.-Sun., 10
am-dark

Mon.-Fri., 3 pm-dark, Sat., 9 am-dark,
Sun., closed

Mon.-Fri., 12-7 pm, Sat.-Sun., 9 am-6
pm

Mon.-Sun., 9 am-9 pm

Mon.-Fri., 1 pm-dark, Sat.-Sun., 9 am-
dark

Mon.-Fri., 4 pm-dusk, Sat., 9 am-dusk,
Sun. closed

Wed.-Sat., 9 am-5 pm, Sun., 1-5 pm,
Mon.-Tues. closed



GRADY

GWINNETT

GWINNETT

HABERSHAM

HALL

HARALSON

HART

HENRY

HENRY

HENRY

HENRY

HENRY

HENRY

HENRY

JACKSON

JACKSON

JACKSON

Countrytime Christmas Tree

Farm

Mike's Trees

Thompson's Tree Farm

Purcell's Christmas Tree Farm

Cooper's

J & M Family Trees

Beck's Tree Farm

Brown's Christmas Tree Farm
Homestead Christmas Tree

Farm

Rex Tree Farm

Sugarland Tree Farm

Worthington Tree Farm

Yule Forest

Yule Forest Hwy. 155

C&T Christmas Trees

Maddox Christmas Tree Farm

7G's Farm

P.O. Box 493,

3847 Highway 20,

1829 Prospect Rd.,

1581 Hwy. 197 N.,

5577 Winder Hwy.,

7350 Ga. Hwy. 100,

648 Christmas Tree Rd.,

86 Minter Dr.,

3850 Hwy. 81 W,

950 Wilkerson Rd.,

3933 Hwy. 155 N.,

145 Twin Oaks Dr.,

1220 Millers Mill Rd.,

3565 N. Hwy. 155,

Ford Rd.,

612 Murphy Rd.,

2331 Old Kings Bridge Rd.,

Camilla

Loganville

Lawrenceville

Clarkesville

Braselton

Buchanan

Bowersville

Hampton

Hampton

Rex

Stockbridge

Hampton

Stockbridge

Stockbridge

Jefferson

Pendergrass

Nicholson

2011 Christmas Tree List

229-336-0150 11/25

404-551-0449 11/25

770-513-2552 11/19

706-754-4134 11/25

770-967-6175 11/20

770-646-9423 11/25

706-376-5898 11/20

770-946-9163 11/24

770-707-0854 11/24

770-474-3416 11/27

770-957-6438 11/24

770-478-3677 11/24

770-957-3165 11/26

770-954-9356 11/26

706-207-4830 11/24

706-654-3250 11/24

706-757-2526 11/19
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Leyland & Murray Cypress, Blue Pyramid,
Buckeye Cedar

White Pine, Leyland Cypress, Red Cedar,
Scotch Pine

Leyland & Murray Cypress, Carolina
Sapphire, Blue Ice, Green Giant

White Pine, Leyland & Murray Cypress,
Carolina Sapphire, Blue Ice

Leyland Cypress, Red Cedar

Leyland Cypress, Va. Pine, Carolina
Sapphire

Leyland Cypress, Carolina Sapphire, Blue
Ice, Red Cedar

Leyland & Murray Cypress, Va. Pine,
Carolina Sapphire

Leyland Cypress, White & Va. Pine, Cedar
Leyland Cypress, Va. Pine, Carolina
Sapphire, Cedar

Va. Pine, Cedar, Leyland Cypress, Blue Ice
White & Va. Pine, Leyland Cypress
Leyland Cypress, White Pine

Va. Pine, Deodora Cedar, Leyland Cypress
Va. Pine, Leyland Cypress

Va. Pine, Murray & Leyland Cypress, Blue

Ice, Carolina Sapphire, Cedar

Leyland Cypress

Mon.-Fri. & Sun., 1 pm-dark, Sat., 8
am-dark

Sat.-Sun., 9:30 am-5:30 pm

Mon.-Sun., 9:30 am-6 pm

Mon.-Sun., 10 am-5 pm

Mon.-Sun., 9:30 am-7:30 pm

Fri. & Sun., 1-6 pm, Sat., 10 am-6 pm,
Mon.-Thurs., closed

Mon.-Sun., 8 am-8 pm

Mon.-Fri., 12-6 pm, Sat., 8 am-6 pm,
Sun., 10 am-6 pm

Mon.-Sun., 9 am-5:30 pm

Mon.-Thurs., 3 pm-dark, Fri.-Sun., all
day

Mon.-Sun., 9 am-dark

Mon-Sat., 9:30 am-5:30 pm, Sun.,
12:30-5:30 pm

Mon.-Sun., 10 am-6 pm

Mon.-Sun., 9 am-dark

Wed.-Fri. & Sun., 1-5:30 pm, Sat., 9
am-5:30 pm, closed Mon.-Tues.

Mon.-Sat., 8 am-dark, closed Sun.

Tues.-Fri., 12-6 pm, Sat.-Sun., 10 am-
6 pm



JEFFERSON

LAURENS

LAURENS

LEE

LIBERTY

LOWNDES

LUMPKIN

MADISON

McINTOSH

MONROE

MORGAN

NEWTON

OCONEE

PEACH

PICKENS

PIKE

PIKE

Boggy Gut Creek Christmas
Tree Farm

Beall's Christmas Tree Farm
Boggy Branch Farms

Busy Elves Christmas Tree
Farm

Brewer's Christmas Tree Farm
Hambrick's Christmas Tree
Farm

Holly Hill Tree Farm

Ray's Briar Hill Christmas
Trees

Webster's Christmas Tree
Farm

Klaus Christmas Trees
Jack's Creek Farms

Berry's Christmas Tree Farm
Greenbriar Creek Farm
Roberts Christmas Tree Farm
Jack's Tree Farms

Dillahunty Christmas Tree

Farm

TNT Christmas Tree Farm

2098 Hwy. 78,

1523 Highway 80 East,

2130 Hobbs Rd.,

102 U.S. Hwy. 82,

1067 Robert Hill Rd.,

5759 Hambrick Rd.,

276 Woodland Lane,

740 Cheek-Pulliam Rd.,

1394 Christmas Tree Farm Rd.

4684 Hwy. 83 S.,

2291 Price Mill Rd.,

70 Mt. Tabor Rd.,

1540 Old Bishop Rd.,

507 Lower Hartley Bridge Rd.,

8700 Hwy. 53 W .,

501 Oxford Cir.,

695 Williams Mill Rd.,

Wadley

East Dublin

Dexter

Leesburg

Midway

Hahira

Dahlonega

Royston

Darien

Culloden

Bostwick

Covington

Bishop

Byron

Talking Rock

Concord

Zebulon

478-252-8800

478-272-7615

478-875-4139

229-432-9243

912-884-5292

229-245-1756

706-864-8222

706-245-6387

912-437-4518

478-955-3330

706-343-1855

770-786-5833

706-769-4231

478-956-5325

770-894-1985

770-884-0022

770-468-0721
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11/20

11/24

11/24

11/23

11/25

11/19

11/21

11/22

11/25

11/24

11/19

11/20

11/20

11/19

11/25

11/24

11/24

Va. Pine, Leyland Cypress

Leyland & Murray Cypress, Cedar, Va. Pine

Leyland & Murray Cypress, Va. Pine

Leyland & Murray Cypress, Carolina
Sapphire

Va. Pine, Leyland Cypress, Red Cedar,
Carolina Sapphire

Va. Pine, E. Red Cedar, Leyland Cypress &

Cypress

Cypress, White Pine, Norway Spruce

Leyland Cypress, Red Cedar, Blue Ice,
Carolina Sapphire

Va. Pine, Leyland & Murray Cypress,
Carolina Sapphire, Red Cedar

Va. Pine, Leyland Cypress

Murray Cypress, Va. Pine, Cedar, Blue Ice,

Carolina Sapphire

Leyland & Murray Cypress, Va. Pine, Red

Cedar

Leyland Cypress, Blue Ice, Carolina
Sapphire, Red Cedar

Leyland & Murray Cypress, Va. Pine, Cedar,

Carolina Sapphire, Blue Ice
White Pine, Leyland Cypress
Leyland Cypress

Leyland, Arizona & Murray Cypress,
Carolina Sapphire, Blue Ice

Mon.-Fri., 4 pm-dark, Sat.-Sun., 8 am-
dark

Mon.-Thurs., 2 pm-dark, Fri.-Sat., 9 am-
dark, Sun., 1 pm-dark

Mon.-Thurs., 5 pm-dark, Fri. & Sat., 10
am-dark, Sun., 1:30-5:30pm

Mon.-Sat., 10 am-7 pm, Sun., 12-5:30
pm

Mon.-Sat., daylight-dark, Sun., 1-6 pm

Mon.-Sat., 10 am-5:30 pm, Sun., 1-
5:30 pm

Tues.-Fri., 12-5 pm, Sat., 9 am-5 pm,
Sun., 1-5 pm, closed Mon.
Mon.-Sun., dawn-dark

Mon.-Sun., 1 pm-dark

Mon.-Sun., dawn-dusk

Mon.-Sun., 9 am-5:30 pm

Mon.-Sun., 10 am-7 pm

Mon.-Sat., 10 am-6 pm, Sun., 1-6 pm
Mon.-Sun., 10 am-5:30 pm

Mon.-Fri., 3-5:30 pm, Sat., 10 am-5:30
pm, Sun., 1-5:30 pm

Mon.-Fri. & Sun., 1-6 pm, Sat., 10 am-
6 pm

Mon.-Fri., 4 pm-dark, Sat., 9 am-dark,
Sun., 1 pm,-dark



POLK

PULASKI

RICHMOND

SCHLEY

SCREVEN

SPALDING

SPALDING

TALBOT

TIFT

TREUTLEN

TROUP

TWIGGS

UNION

WALKER

WALKER

WALKER

WAYNE

Lyle's Christmas Tree Farm

Our Cotton Pickin' Christmas
Tree Farm

Gay's Christmas Tree Farm

Watson's Tree Farm

Arnett Tree Farm

Orchard Hill Tree Farm

The Old Barn Christmas Tree
Farm

Enfinger Farm

Brumby & White aka The
Christmas Tree Farm

Secret Forest

Liberty Hill Christmas Tree
Farm

Sandy Creek Christmas Tree
Farm

Southern Tree Plantation

Come See/Come Saw
Christmas Tree Farm

Cove Christmas Tree Farm
Raulston Acres Christmas

Tree Farm

Days of Creation

1396 Knox Mtn. Rd.,

120 Cordele Highway,

2335 Tobacco Rd.,

1890 Hwy. 26 W .,

913 Bradwell Rd.,

2415 Old Macon Rd.,

24 Slaughter Rd.,

5306 Scenic Heights Rd.

808 Chula-Brookfield Rd.,

6899 Thompson Pond Rd.,

235 Liberty Hill Glenn Rd.,

5889 Hammock Rd.,

2226 Owltown Rd.,

1713 N. Long Hollow Rd.,

654 Kensington Rd.,

2575 Ga. Hwy. 95,

3997 Waycross Hwy.,

Rockmart

Hawkinsville

Augusta

Ellaville

Sylvania

Orchard Hill

Sunnyside

Manchester

Tifton

Tarrytown

LaGrange

Macon

Blairsville

Chickamauga

Chickamauga

Rock Spring

Jesup

770-684-5245

478-230-3646

706-798-3731

229-937-5732

912-863-7962

770-228-3842

770-227-5237

706-846-3432

229-382-7515

912-529-3702

706-883-7727

478-741-8798

706-745-0601

706-861-5672

706-375-2729

706-764-6111

912-256-1167
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11/24

11/24

11/25

11/24

11/25

11/24

11/24

11/26

11/20

11/25

11/26

11/19

11/24

11/28

11/26

11/25

11/19

Leyland Cypress, White Pine

Leyland Cypress & Carolina Sapphire

Leyland & Murray Cypress, Carolina
Sapphire

Carolina Sapphire, Murray Cypress, Va.
Pine, Red Cedar

Va. & Sand Pine, Leyland Cypress, Carolina

Sapphire, Blue Ice

Leyland & Murray Cypress, Red Cedar,
Carolina Sapphire, Blue Ice

Leyland Cypress, Va. Pine, Carolina
Sapphire

Leyland Cypress, Va. Pine

Va. Pine, Leyland Cypress, Red Cedar,
Carolina Sapphire, Blue Ice

Leyland Cypress, White Pine, Blue Ice, Red

Cedar, Carolina Sapphire
Leyland Cypress

Leyland Cypress, Va. Pine, Carolina
Sapphire, E. Red Cedar

Blue, Norway, Norway/W hite & W hite
Spruce
Va. & White Pine, Leyland Cypress

Leyland Cypress, Norway Spruce

Murray Cypress, Carolina Sapphire

Leyland, Murray & Carolina Cypress, Blue

Ice, Red Cedar, Naylors Blue

Mon.-Sun., 10 am-6 pm

Mon.-Sun., 10 am-5:30 pm

Mon.-Fri., 2 pm-dark, Sat., 9 am-dark,
Sun., 1 pm-dark

Mon.-Fri., & Sun., 12 pm-dark, Sat., 9
am-dark

Mon.-Sun., 11 am-dark

Mon.-Sun., 9 am-dark

Mon.-Fri., 12-6 pm, Sat., 8 am-6 pm,
Sun., 1-6 pm

Wed.-Sun., 12 pm-dark, closed Mon.-
Tues.

Mon.-Fri., 12 pm-dark, Sat., 10 am-
dark, Sun., 1 pm-dark

Mon.-Sat., 9 am-dark, Sun., 1 pm-dark

Mon.-Fri., 12 pm-dark, Sat.-Sun., 9 am-
dark

Mon.-Fri., & Sun., 10 am-dark, Sat., 9
am-dark

Mon.-Sat., 10 am-6 pm, Sun., 12-6 pm

Mon.-Fri., 3 pm-dark, Sat., all day,
closed Sun.

Mon.-Fri., 5:30 pm-dark, Sat., 9 am-
5:30 pm, Sun., 12-5 pm

Thurs.-Fri., 3-6 pm, Sat., 10 am-6 pm

Mon.-Wed., 3 pm-dark, Thurs.-Fri., 3-8
pm, Sat., 9 am-8 pm, closed Sun.
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WHITE Mossy Creek Tree Farm 2190 Lothridge Rd., Cleveland 706-219-3059 11/26 Leyland Cypress Mon.-Sun., daylight-dark
Mon.-Fri., 12 pm-dark,, Sat., 8 am-6
WHITFIELD Cooper Christmas Tree Farm 104 Wheat Dr., Dalton 706-847-1381 11/26 White Pine & Leyland Cypress pm, Sun., 1-5 pm
Leyland & Murray Cypress, Carolina Mon.-Fri., 4:30 pm-dark, Sat.-Sun., 12
WILCOX Parrish Christmas Tree Farm 874 Hwy. 129 S., Abbeville 229-423-7868 11/26 Sapphire, Blue Ice pm-dark
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